

# 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant  (PROPOSED TRANSFEREE)  Sh/Smt/Ms	Name of the allottee/transferee (PROPOSED TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
1	USHA BHATT	VINOD KUMAR SHARMA	2309-1	EWS	45-C CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH



# CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD A CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION UNDERTAKING

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9.D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826









### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/ Registration D.U.No. 5310 of Category IV in M.H.C. Mani-majra, Chandigarh in the name of 1. Sh. Rakesh Sabharwal 2. Sh. Vijay Kumar Sabherwal 3. Sh. Deepak Sabherwal all son's of Late Sh. Ved Parkash Sabherwal on the Intestate Demise of transferee Smt. Kamla Sabherwal W/o Late Sh. Ved Parkash Sabherwal.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that 1.Sh. Rakesh Sabharwal 2. Sh. Vijay Kumar Sabherwal 3. Sh. Deepak Sabherwal has applied to the Chandigarh Housing Board for transfer Dwelling Unit No. 5310 of Category IV in M.H.C. Mani-majra, Chandigarh in their names that Smt. Kamla Sabherwal W/o Late Sh. Ved Parkash, transferee of the above said dwelling unit expired on 10-4-2018 at Chandigarh and they are the Legal heir of the deceased. They have further stated no other legal heir has been left out and they are only the legal heirs of deceased transferee of the above said flat.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of 1.Sh. Rakesh Sabharwal (Son) 2. Sh. Vijay Kumar Sabherwal (Son) 3. Sh. Deepak Sabherwal (Son), he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

W.



# 8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826









# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/ Registration D.U.No. 2615 of MIG-II Category in Sector 40-C, Chandigarh in the name of 1. Smt. Amarjit Kaur W/o Late Sh. Jaswant Singh 2. Smt. Inderjit Kaur W/o Sh. Amarjit Singh and D/o Late Sh. Jaswant Singh 3. Sh. Tejinder Singh S/o Sh. Jaswant Singh on the Intestate Demise of allottee Sh. Jaswant Singh S/o Sh. Arjan Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that 1. Smt. Amarjit Kaur W/o Late Sh. Jaswant Singh 2. Smt. Inderjit Kaur W/o Sh. Amarjit Singh and D/o Late Sh. Jaswant Singh 3. Sh. Tejinder Singh S/o Sh. Jaswant Singh has applied to the Chandigarh Housing Board for transfer the D.U.No. Jaswant Singh has applied to the Chandigarh in thier names that Sh. Jaswant 2615 of MIG-II Category in Sector 40-C, Chandigarh in thier names that Sh. Jaswant Singh S/o Sh. Arjan Singh, allottee of above said dwelling unit expired on 17-8-2016 at Chandigarh and they are the Legal heir of the deceased. They have further stated that no other legal heirs has been left out.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of 1. Smt. Amarjit Kaur (Wife) 2. Smt. Inderjit Kaur (Daughter) 3. Sh. Tejinder Singh (Son), he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

Jeg J



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826





#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation/Transfer of the share of Co-transferee Smt. Krishana Arora W/o Sh. Darshan Kumar Arora in respect of D.U.No. 5494-1 of Category II M.H.C. Mani-Majra Chandigarh in the name of Co-transferee Sh. Darshan Kumar Arora S/o Late Sh. Gopal Dass Arora from the name of Co-transferee Smt. Krishana Arora W/o Sh. Darshan Kumar Arora (having half share) on the basis of UN-Registered WILL.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned with property known as Dwelling Unit No. 5494-1 of Category II M.H.C. Mani-Majra Chandigarh, which is as per the record stands in the name of Sh. Darshan Kumar Arora and Smt. Krishana Arora. It has been reported by Sh. Darshan Kumar Arora S/o Late Sh. Gopal Dass Arora that the Co-transferee Smt. Krishana Arora expired on dated 3-1-2018 at Chandigarh. Now Sh. Darshan Kumar Arora S/o Late Sh. Gopal Dass Arora has approached the CHB and requested for transfer of the share held by Co-transferee Smt. Krishana Arora in respect of above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis of UN-Registered WILL dated 9-12-2010 executed by Smt. Krishna Kumari Arora. He has further stated that the WILL of deceased allottee is the last WILL executed by her in full senses which has neither superseded nor cancelled till the death of the deceased. Smt. Monika Pahwa W/o Shri Tilak Raj Pahwa daughter of Late Smt. Krishana Arora has submitted the No Objection Certificate in the shape of affidavit for transferring the share of the deceased owner in the name of her father Sh. Darshan Kumar Arora.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimants.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826





### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/ Registration D.U. No. 2245 of EWS Category in Sector 40-C Chandigarh in the name of Sh. Jatinder Walia S/o Late Sh. Ramesh Chand on the basis of Registered WILL of allottee Sh. Ramesh Chand S/o Sh. Titu Ram.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and to the all concerned that Sh. Jatinder Walia S/o Late Sh. Ramesh Chand has applied to the Chandigarh Housing Board for transfer of D.U. No. 2245 of EWS Category in Sector 40-C Chandigarh in his name that allottee his father Sh Ramesh Chand S/o Sh. Titu Ram expired on 28-9-2015 at SAS Nagar Mohali (PUNJAB) and had left behind a Registered WILL dated 21-6-2007 in his favour which was registered with Sub-Registrar, Palampur (HIMACHAL PARDESH). He has further stated that the WILL of deceased allottee is last WILL executed by him in full senses which has neither superseded nor cancelled till the death of the deceased.

In case any body has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be mutated/transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of the claimant(s), he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimants.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

